Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

FAX

Ms. Claudia S. Acfalle
Chief Procurement Officer
General Services Agency
Department of Administration
148 Route 1 Marine Drive
Piti, Guam 96915

To: Phone: (671) 475-1707

) Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217

Ms. Sandra Cruz Miller, Esq.,
Assistant Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General of Guam
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706
Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

From:

Anthony Camacho
Hearing Officer
Office of Public Accountability

Pages:

3 ({including cover page)

Geri E. Diaz, Esq.

(Attorney for Appellant Basil Food)
Camacho Calvo Law Group LLL.C
134 W Soledad Ave., Suite 401
Hagatna, Guam 96910

Phone: {671) 472-6813

Fax: (671) 477-4375

CC:
Vanessa L. Williams, Esq.

Law Office of Vanessa L. Williams, P.C.
414 West Soledad Avenue

GCIC Bldg., Suite 500

Hagétfia, Guam 96910

Phone: {671} 477-1389

Email: VLW @vlwillimslaw.com

Date:

May 13, 2020

{Attorney for Interested Party SH Enterprises, Inc.)

Phone:
Fax:

(671) 475-0390 x. 211
(671) 472-7951

Re: OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Secend Status Hearing

[T For Review

[ Please Comment

v Please Reply

O Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,

Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

jhernandez @ guamopa,com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are
not the intended recipient of this fax wransmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or

disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GUAM

Appeal No: OPA-PA-19-011

Appellant

)
In the Appeal of ) Appeal No: OPA-PA-20-003
)
)
Basil Food Industrial Services Corp., ) NOTICE OF SECOND STATUS
) CONTERENCE
)
)

To:  Purchasing Agency:
General Services Agency
C/O Sandra Cruz Miller, Esq., Assistant Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General of Guam
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706
Tamuning, Guam, 96913
Facsimile: (671) 472-2493

Appellant:

Basil Food Industrial Services Corporation
C/0 Gerti E. Diaz, Esq.

Camacho Calvo Law Group LL.C

356 E. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 201
Hagatfia, Guam, 96910

Facsimile: (671) 477-4375

Interested Party:

SH Enterprises, Inc,

C/O Vanessa Williams, Esq.

414 W. Soledad Ave., Suite 500

Hagétfia, Guam, 96910

Email: VLW@VLWILLIAMSLAW.COM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Status Hearing shall be held before the Hearing
Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9" Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores
Street, Hagdtfia , Guam, 96910 on Tuesday, May 26, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.




b2

=+ N e L = N #S

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Any persons attending the status hearing must wear a face mask and abide by social
distancing requirements. In addition, any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids
or services to attend the Status Hearing shall contact and submit their request to Jerrick
Hernandez, Office of Public Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores
Street, Hagatfia, Guam, 96910, at 475-0390,

SO ORDERED this 13" day of May, 2020 by:

Autthony 7. (amacho

(Document Digitally Signed to Comply with Social Distancing
Requirements Mandated by Executive Orders 2020-4 to 11
Issued by the Governor of Guam)

ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.
Hearing Officer




7/13/2020 Guam OPA Mail - OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference

M G ma || Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference

Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com> Wed, May 13, 2020 at 4:40 PM

To: gdiaz@camachocalvo.law, Vanessa Williams <viw@vlwilliamslaw.com>, Sandra Miller <smiller@oagguam.org>, Robert

Kono <robert.kono@gsa.guam.gov>
Hafa Adai!
Please see attached Notice of Second Status Conference, which was also faxed to the parties.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document.

Regards,

Jerrick JJG. Hernanclez, MA, CGAP,CICA
Auditor

Office of Public Accountability — Guam
www.opaguam.org

Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 208

Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying attachment(s) may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the

intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic or hard copies immediately. Please
do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

&3 19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference.pdf
67K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=1c216e40d1&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-4359895984477954040&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4359895...

7



	19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference
	Guam OPA Mail - OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference

