Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



FAX

To:	Ms. Claudia S. Acfalle Chief Procurement Officer General Services Agency Department of Administration 148 Route 1 Marine Drive Piti, Guam 96915 Phone: (671) 475-1707		From:	Anthony Camacho Hearing Officer Office of Public Accountabili	ity		
	Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217 Ms. Sandra Cruz Miller, Esq., Assistant Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General of Guam 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493		Pages:	3 (including cover page)			
	Geri E. Diaz, Esq. (Attorney for Appellant Basil Food) Camacho Calvo Law Group LLC 134 W Soledad Ave., Suite 401 Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 472-6813 Fax: (671) 477-4375 Vanessa L. Williams, Esq. (Attorney for Interested Party SH Enterprises, Inc.) Law Office of Vanessa L. Williams, P.C. 414 West Soledad Avenue GCIC Bldg., Suite 500 Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-1389 Email: VLW@vlwillimslaw.com		Date:	May 13, 2020			
CC:			Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x, 211 (671) 472-7951			
Re:	OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-	003 Notice of Second Status	Hearing				
	☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	✓ Pleas	e Reply	e		
Comments: Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.							
			,	Гhank you,			
Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor							
			j	hernandez@guamopa.com			

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



5	BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS							
6		TERRITORY OF GUAM						
7	In the	e Appeal of) Appeal No: OPA-PA-19-011 Appeal No: OPA-PA-20-003					
8)					
9	Basil	Food Industrial Services Corp.,	NOTICE OF SECOND STATUS					
10		Appellant) CONFERENCE))					
11								
12	То:	Purchasing Agency: General Services Agency						
13		C/O Sandra Cruz Miller, Esq., Assistant Deputy Attorney General						
14		Office of the Attorney General of Guam 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706						
15	Tamuning, Guam, 96913							
16		Facsimile: (671) 472-2493						
		Appellant:						
17		Basil Food Industrial Services Corporation C/O Geri E. Diaz, Esq.						
18		Camacho Calvo Law Group LLC						
19		356 E. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 201						
20		Hagåtña, Guam, 96910 Facsimile: (671) 477-4375						
21		Interested Party:						
22		SH Enterprises, Inc.						
		C/O Vanessa Williams, Esq. 414 W. Soledad Ave., Suite 500						
23		Hagåtña, Guam, 96910						
24		Email: VLW@VLWILLIAMSLAV	V.COM					
25		NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN tha	at a Status Hearing shall be held before the					
26			d.					

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Status Hearing shall be held before the Hearing Officer for Procurement Appeals at Suite 907, 9th Floor, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910 on Tuesday, May 26, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	-
25	
26	
27	
28	

Any persons attending the status hearing must wear a face mask and abide by social distancing requirements. In addition, any persons requiring special accommodations, auxiliary aids or services to attend the Status Hearing shall contact and submit their request to Jerrick Hernandez, Office of Public Accountability, Suite 401, DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores Street, Hagåtña, Guam, 96910, at 475-0390.

SO ORDERED this 13th day of May, 2020 by:

Anthony R. Camacho

(Document Digitally Signed to Comply with Social Distancing Requirements Mandated by Executive Orders 2020-4 to 11 Issued by the Governor of Guam)

ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ.

Hearing Officer



Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

OPA-PA-19-011 and 20-003 Notice of Second Status Conference

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Wed, May 13, 2020 at 4:40 PM

To: gdiaz@camachocalvo.law, Vanessa Williams <vlw@vlwilliamslaw.com>, Sandra Miller <smiller@oagguam.org>, Robert Kono <robert.kono@gsa.guam.gov>

Hafa Adai!

Please see attached Notice of Second Status Conference, which was also faxed to the parties.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document.

--

Regards,

Jerrick J.J.G. Hernandez, MA, CGAP, CICA Auditor Office of Public Accountability – Guam www.opaguam.org Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 208 Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying attachment(s) may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic or hard copies immediately. Please do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

